

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 030982 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/5/2003 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/25/2003

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving a service agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Advanced Circulatory

Systems, Inc.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT, HEALTH CARE

Attachments: 1. Final Agreement.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Grant Budget.pdf, 4. Grant Analysis.pdf, 5. Fiscal

Analysis.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/5/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/7/2003	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/7/2003	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/13/2003	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/25/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
11/26/2003	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
4/30/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		

030982 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a service agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc.

This resolution approves a one-year service agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc. (ACSI), Eden Prairie, Minnesota. ACSI is a company that researches, develops and markets innovative therapies for use in cardiopulmonary resuscitation and in the treatment of shock.

Whereas, Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc. (ACSI), located at 7615 Golden Triangle Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota, is a company that researches, develops and markets innovative therapies for use in cardiopulmonary resuscitation and in the treatment of shock; and

Whereas, With national survival rates less than 5%, ACSI conducts research for ways to improve survival rates and neurological outcome for victims of sudden cardiac arrest; and

Whereas, The Milwaukee Fire Department would provide services to ACSI to assist it in the administration of its clinical research in the City of Milwaukee; and

File #: 030982, Version: 0

Whereas, ACSI would provide a grant to the Fire Department in exchange for the services it receives from the City; and

Whereas, Details of the one year agreement between the City and ACSI are contained in the document attached to this file; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City of Milwaukee's Fire Department is authorized to enter into a service agreement with Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc., a copy of which is attached to this file.

..Requestor

Fire Department LRB 03417-1 TRG 9/18/2003